MUNICIPAL ORDER NO.

A MUNICIPAL ORDER OF THE CITY OF ERLANGER, IN KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF KEVIN QUINN AS THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, PURSUANT TO KRS 83A.080(3), EFFECTIVE JUNE 7, 2023.

Section 1.0 Authorization to Enter Agreement

KRS 83A.080 and Section 33.01 of the Erlanger Code of Ordinances provide for the non-elected position of Director of Public Works for the City of Erlanger, and that the previous Director of Public Works, Peter Glenn was promoted to a different position, creating a vacancy.

Section 2.0 Severability

The provisions of this Municipal Order are severable; and the invalidity of any provision of this municipal order shall not affect the validity of any other provision thereof; and such other provisions shall remain in full force and effect as long as they remain valid in the absence of those provisions determined to be invalid.

Section 3.0 Repeal of Conflicting Provisions

All Municipal Orders or parts of Municipal Orders in conflict with the provisions of this Municipal Order are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 4.0 Effective Date

This Municipal Order shall be effective as soon as possible according to law.

TYSON	HERMES, Mayor
Date:	